## Hawg Hawlers Bass Club of St. Louis

## Membership Application \ Tournament Rules Acknowledgement Form

## IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT ALL CLUB MEMBERS READ THE TOURNAMENT RULES

**REQUIRED INFORMATION:** (Please Print Clearly) NAME (print) \_\_\_\_\_\_ APPLICATION FOR TOURNAMENT YEAR 2023 \_\_\_\_\_ HOME PH (\_\_\_\_\_) \_\_\_\_ CITY \_\_\_\_\_ STATE \_\_\_\_ ZIP \_\_\_\_ CELL PH: (\_\_\_\_) \_\_\_\_ EMAIL ADDRESS: BOAT REG # \_\_\_\_\_ PH: ( ) EMERGENCY CONTACT: \_\_ Note: We will only use the above information to communicate Hawg Hawlers Bass Club business to you. We will never share or distribute member information without your consent. MEMBERSHIP DUES - Membership dues and this completed form are required for any angler who is required to possess a valid fishing license. Typically, this means anglers between the ages of 16 and 65. The membership dues must be paid prior to fishing a club event. FREE MEMBERSHIP - Those anglers who are 15 and under, or 65 and older, or who are otherwise exempt from having a fishing permit, in accordance with "Title 3-DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION, Division 10-Conservation Commission, Chapter 5-Wildlife Code: Permits, 3 CSR 10-5.205 Permits required; Exceptions" are entitled to FREE club membership. This form is still required for FREE membership. If applying for Free Membership, please provide date of birth [MO/DAY/YEAR] □ Check this box if you want your membership information shared with other Hawg Hawlers members. By completing and signing this Membership Application \ Tournament Rules Acknowledgement form, I hereby waive and release the Hawg Hawlers Bass Club, its officers, sponsors, other contestants, and tournament officials from any and all claims from injury and/or other damages incurred in connection with any Hawg Hawler event. I acknowledge the risk of injury from the activities involved in the club are significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death and I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of others and assume full responsibility for my participation. In addition, if I am providing the boat for any tournament, I hereby acknowledge that I have boater liability insurance in force during the date(s) of the tournament. By signing the Membership Application \ Tournament Rules Acknowledgement form, I certify I have read and agree to abide by the Tournament Rules and By-Laws of the Hawg Hawlers Bass Club of St. Louis, and accept any penalties that may be assessed.

(If applicant is under 18 years of age this application must be signed by a parent or legal guardian)

SIGNATURE:

Complete all information, sign, and return, with a check for the current year's membership fee of \$25.00 (payable

To Hawg Hawlers Bass Club) to the Treasurer at:

Rich Harper

70 Bluebird Lane Winfield, MO 63389